Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 221
e Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider Requested Committed

Applicant (BEN)

FRN

SLD Explanation

Amount

Amount

(SPIN)

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Cisco Systems, Inc.
(143004718)

Gaston Day School
(28962)

Grapevine-Colleyville
Ind S D (140860)

See Forever
Foundation School
District (17002452)

Philadelphia School
(20606)

NC

TX

DC

PA

2199014940

2199056171

2199050744

2199063082

IC

IC

IC

MB

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2199014940.005 was
modified from Switch
t...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item
2199056171.010 was
modified from
Switec...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
9/12/2018 to
4/7/2021 to agree
with...

$4,876.44

$385,362.29

$34,384.23

$3,740.30

$4,876.44

$385,362.29

$34,384.23

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Eastern Upper
Peninsula
Intermediate School
District (143004465)

Kudelski Security,
Inc. (143050106)

Micro Technology
Group, Inc.
(143008940)

Ohio Mid Eastern
Regional Education
Service Agency
(143025711)

Presidio Networked
Solutions Group LLC
(143005378)

Dc Hebrew Language
Charter School Dba
Sela Public Charter
School (16072518)

Two Rivers Public
Charter School District
(17026913)

Eup E-Rate Consortium
(17001648)

Ysleta Indep School
District (142115)

Philadelphia
Performing Arts
Charter School (West)
(228828)

Garaway Local School
District (129692)

Waldron Area School
District (131470)

DC

DC

MI

TX

PA

OH

MI

2199056479

2199033588

2199059289

2199031615

2199038183

2199025211

2199011438

IC

IC

MB

IC

IC

MB

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$38,062.35 to
$36,323.68 ...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2199033588.004 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
of this FCC Form 471
a...

MR1:The product
type for FRN Line
Item
2199031615.007 was
modified from Switch
t...

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item 004 was
modified from Access
Point to Ant...

MRI1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$20,312.28

$29,624.78

$321,634.78

$30,386.79

$132,473.07

$14,620.43

$18,022.23

Amount

$20,312.28

$29,624.78

$321,634.78

$30,386.79

$132,473.07

$14,620.43

$0.00




Service Provider Requested Committed

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount J—
MRI1:Approved as
SAI SYSTEMS Fields Memorial Elem Not submitted. MR1:The
INTERNATIONAL, School (5522) CT 2199051193 IC Funded applicant did not $1,024.80 $0.00
INC. (143035829) submit any RAL
correctio...
MR1:Approved as
Time Warner Cable Por Vida Academy submitted. MR1:The
Business LLC (16046396) TX 2199033221 A Funded applicant did not $32,620.80 $32,620.80
(143048275) submit any RAL
correctio...
MRI1:Approved as
Waldron .
C(?n;imcl)mication Waldron Area School subrr_ntted. .MRl :The
C District (131470) MI 2199004180 IA  Funded apphgant did not $5,989.10 $5,989.10
ompany 1SLric submit any RAL
(143028774) .
correctio...
MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Whall m r .
Nosncires Toter Warwick School RI 2199046128 IC Funded L™ §58,280.43  $58,280.43
’ ) Department (120826) 2199046128.009 was ! ’ ! )
(143004498) o
modified from
Conne...
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