## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 221
- Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
A3 Communications, Inc. (143007309)	Gaston Day School (28962)	NC	2199014940	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 2199014940.005 was modified from Switch t	\$4,876.44	\$4,876.44
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Grapevine-Colleyville Ind S D (140860)	TX	2199056171	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2199056171.010 was modified from Switc	\$385,362.29	\$385,362.29
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	See Forever Foundation School District (17002452)	DC	2199050744	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$34,384.23	\$34,384.23
Cisco Systems, Inc. (143004718)	Philadelphia School (20606)	PA	2199063082	MB	Not Funded	MR1:The Contract Award Date was changed from 9/12/2018 to 4/7/2021 to agree with	\$3,740.30	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Dynamic Network Solutions, Inc. (143031797)	Dc Hebrew Language Charter School Dba Sela Public Charter School (16072518)	DC	2199056479	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$38,062.35 to \$36,323.68	\$20,312.28	\$20,312.28
Dynamic Network Solutions, Inc. (143031797)	Two Rivers Public Charter School District (17026913)	DC	2199033588	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2199033588.004 was modifie	\$29,624.78	\$29,624.78
Eastern Upper Peninsula Intermediate School District (143004465)	Eup E-Rate Consortium (17001648)	MI	2199059289	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$321,634.78	\$321,634.78
Kudelski Security, Inc. (143050106)	Ysleta Indep School District (142115)	TX	2199031615	IC	Funded	MR1:The product type for FRN Line Item 2199031615.007 was modified from Switch t	\$30,386.79	\$30,386.79
Micro Technology Group, Inc. (143008940)	Philadelphia Performing Arts Charter School (West) (228828)	PA	2199038183	IC	Funded	MR1:The Product Type for FRN Line Item 004 was modified from Access Point to Ant	\$132,473.07	\$132,473.07
Ohio Mid Eastern Regional Education Service Agency (143025711)	Garaway Local School District (129692)	ОН	2199025211	МВ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,620.43	\$14,620.43
Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC (143005378)	Waldron Area School District (131470)	MI	2199011438	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$18,022.23	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
SAI SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL, INC. (143035829)	Fields Memorial Elem School (5522)	СТ	2199051193	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,024.80	\$0.00
Time Warner Cable Business LLC (143048275)	Por Vida Academy (16046396)	TX	2199033221	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$32,620.80	\$32,620.80
Waldron Communication Company (143028774)	Waldron Area School District (131470)	MI	2199004180	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$5,989.10	\$5,989.10
Whalley Computer Associates, Inc. (143004498)	Warwick School Department (120826)	RI	2199046128	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2199046128.009 was modified from Conne	\$58,280.43	\$58,280.43



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, August 06th, 2025 at 08:17 AM CDT